Annita Lise

FAX NO.: 845-359-7798

ATTY. DOCKET: G124-125 US/CIP

VIA FAX 703-306-5995

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Please record the attached document(s) and return the Notice of Recordation, Via Fax, to 845-359-7798.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

> Plantex S.p.A. Viale Europa 110 I-21050 Gorla Maggiore (VA), Italy

Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2.

> EURO BOY S.r.l. Strada Statale Adriatica Km. 424 + 200 Pineto Frazione Scerne (TE), Italy

- Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): Assignment 3. Execution Date: February 12, 2004
- and/or <u>Letters Patent No(s).</u> Application Serial No(s). 4.

6,022,608 6,128,913 6,318,435

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5.

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 Telephone: (845) 359-7700 Telefax: (845) 359-7798

Customer No.: 21706

- Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 3 6.
- Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 for each patent property): \$ 120.00 7. Charge to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.
- The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment 8. to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any 9. attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter C. Michalos-

Reg. No. 28,643

Attorney for Applicant(s)

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACHARENNS: 2 700072607 REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0701 \$120.00 141431 6022608

F-935

Atty. Docket No.: G124-125 US/CIP

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

PLANTEX S.p.A.

<u> Viale Europa 110</u>

<u> I 21050 GORLA MAGGIORE (VA) - Italy</u>

(Assignor), the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Letters Patent(s) of the United States:

<u>Letters Patent No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
6.318.435	20.11.2001
6.128.91 3	10.10.2000
6.022.608	08.02.2000

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

EURO BOY S.r.1.

Strada Statale Adriatica Km. 424 + 200

PINETO frazione Scerne (TE) ~ Italy

(Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Letters Patent(s) and all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law or equity, that the Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements of said Letters Patent(s); the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) are granted, as fully and entirely as the same woul dhave been held by said Assignor has this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed at ____Milan, Italy_____, this _12th _day of __February_

PLANTEX S.p.A.

SILVANO DELL'ACQUA

Assignor Name

Signature

-- {

1111111111116

HATTED VA VENTINI

Print Name and Title

Silvano Dell'Acque

President

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

Witness(es):

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

PATENT REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 03/17/2004